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Kärntner Landesschützenverband  

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT 2014  

Luftgewehr  

PSV Villach, 08.03. / 09.03.2014  

Schüler 
  1. Tischler Lukas          SV Grafenstein         98 100   -   -   -   -   198  

  2. Pirker Christian        SV Obermölltal         95  97   -   -   -   -   192  

  3. Aichholzer Lukas        SV Obermölltal         92  98   -   -   -   -   190  

  4. Bergner Leonie          SV Völkermarkt         93  94   -   -   -   -   187  

  5. Pichler Georg           SV Obermölltal         94  91   -   -   -   -   185  

  6. Brandstätter Florian    SV Obermölltal         93  91   -   -   -   -   184  

  7. Napetschnig Lukas       SV Völkermarkt         91  92   -   -   -   -   183 /7 

  8. Neubauer Anna Lena      SV Preitenegg          89  94   -   -   -   -   183 /6 

  9. Dürrschmid Jonas        SV zu Klagenfurt       91  92   -   -   -   -   183 /4 

 10. Pirker Sebastian        SV Preitenegg          93  89   -   -   -   -   182 /7 

 11. Schratter Selina        SV Preitenegg          91  91   -   -   -   -   182 /6 

 12. Kienzl Lara             SV Preitenegg          90  92   -   -   -   -   182 /4 

 13. Patterer Lukas          SV Hermagor            91  91   -   -   -   -   182 /4 

 14. Petzner Maximilian      SV Grafenstein         91  90   -   -   -   -   181 /4 

 15. Penz Pascal             SV Preitenegg          92  89   -   -   -   -   181 /4 

 16. Krobath Bernhard        SV Raiba Lavamünd      93  88   -   -   -   -   181 /3 

 17. Hafner Tanja            RSV Ferlach            88  92   -   -   -   -   180  

 18. Zierler Michael         RSV Ferlach            90  88   -   -   -   -   178  

 19. Regvar Philipp          SV Völkermarkt         89  87   -   -   -   -   176  

 20. Brand Michael           SV Grafenstein         81  92   -   -   -   -   173  

 21. Knapp Stefan            SG Friesach            90  80   -   -   -   -   170  

 22. Gressenberger Chiara    SV Preitenegg          85  84   -   -   -   -   169  

 23. Piskernik Niklas        RSV Ferlach            81  86   -   -   -   -   167  

 24. Safranek Noah           SV zu Klagenfurt       81  84   -   -   -   -   165  

Jugend 1 
  1. Aichholzer Patrik       SV Obermölltal         95  95   -   -   -   -   190  

  2. Liegl Marcel            ABSV-St.Veit           93  96   -   -   -   -   189  

  3. Thamerl Svenja          SV zu Klagenfurt       90  93   -   -   -   -   183  

  4. Oberländer Jan          SV Preitenegg          91  91   -   -   -   -   182  

  5. Bergner Lissa           SV Völkermarkt         92  89   -   -   -   -   181  

  6. Pfeiffer Lisa           RSV Ferlach            91  89   -   -   -   -   180  

  7. Lausegger Celine        RSV Ferlach            86  92   -   -   -   -   178 /3 

  8. Kriegl Michael          SV Preitenegg          91  87   -   -   -   -   178 /3 

  9. Lasnik Alfredo          SV Völkermarkt         88  89   -   -   -   -   177  

 10. Egger Stefan            SG Friesach            84  89   -   -   -   -   173  

 11. Kribitz Maxi            SV Grafenstein         89  83   -   -   -   -   172  

 12. Kristof Martin          ABSV-St.Veit           82  89   -   -   -   -   171 /1 

 13. Schönlieb Lisa          RSV Ferlach            86  85   -   -   -   -   171 /1 

 14. Prantl Noah             SV Hermagor            88  82   -   -   -   -   170 /2 

 15. Makig Katharina         RSV Ferlach            84  86   -   -   -   -   170 /1 

 16. Jöbstl Johannes         SV Preitenegg          83  86   -   -   -   -   169  

 17. Krassnig Noel           SV Grafenstein         78  88   -   -   -   -   166  

 18. Voget Mavie             SV zu Klagenfurt       77  78   -   -   -   -   155 /3 

 19. Hafner Niko             RSV Ferlach            76  79   -   -   -   -   155 /1 

 20. Pauletto Esther         SV Hermagor            84  70   -   -   -   -   154  

 21. Walraven Priscilla      SV Hermagor            77  75   -   -   -   -   152  

 22. Zierler Florian         RSV Ferlach            66  77   -   -   -   -   143  

Jugend 2 
  1. Gerkmann Patrick        RSV Ferlach            93  92   -   -   -   -   185  

  2. Oberreßl Manuel         SV Hermagor            88  94   -   -   -   -   182  

  3. Suntinger Jakob         SV Obermölltal         92  88   -   -   -   -   180  

  4. Pfeiffer Max            RSV Ferlach            88  88   -   -   -   -   176  

  5. Wedenig Anna            SV Völkermarkt         84  91   -   -   -   -   175  

  6. Raich Micha             SV Hermagor            88  83   -   -   -   -   171  

  7. Ott Dominik             SV Grafenstein         83  87   -   -   -   -   170  

  8. Lueger Camilla          SV Grafenstein         85  84   -   -   -   -   169  



  9. Prüller Leon            SV zu Klagenfurt       84  82   -   -   -   -   166  

 10. Lasnik Sammy-Joe        SV Völkermarkt         82  82   -   -   -   -   164  

 11. Holzer Katharina        SV Grafenstein         78  81   -   -   -   -   159  

 12. Wrulich Marco           RSV Ferlach            80  75   -   -   -   -   155  

 13. Moser Dominik           SV zu Klagenfurt       77  76   -   -   -   -   153  

 14. Kristler Kevin          SV Hermagor            77  75   -   -   -   -   152  

 15. Knapp Maxim             SV Raiba Lavamünd      73  73   -   -   -   -   146  

 16. Makig Robert            RSV Ferlach            60  71   -   -   -   -   131  

Jungschützen 
  1. Steiner Stefan          SV Obermölltal         94  96  97  98   -   -   385  

  2. Pichler Julia           SV St.Veit             97  93  96  94   -   -   380  

  3. Liegl Daniel            ABSV-St.Veit           96  91  97  87   -   -   371  

  4. Grubelnig Christoph     SV Raiba Lavamünd      94  90  96  90   -   -   370 /13 

  5. Joham Matthias          SV Preitenegg          92  92  95  91   -   -   370 /9 

  6. Steiner Stefanie        SV St.Veit             92  94  94  85   -   -   365  

  7. Strugger Richard        SV Raiba Lavamünd      87  87  85  91   -   -   350  

  8. Krassnig Weeda          SV Grafenstein         70  80  77  79   -   -   306  

  9. Brand Jaqueline         SV Grafenstein         70  71  75  63   -   -   279  

Junioren 
  1. Heilinger Matthias      SV Völkermarkt         97  91  95  95  93  89   560     91.6 651.6  

  2. Rainer Bastian          SV Völkermarkt         93  89  87  93  89  84   535     93.0 628.0  

  3. Katschnig Martin        SV zu Klagenfurt       85  89  92  86  92  92   536     84.8 620.8  

  4. Faullant Tristan        SV Raiba Lavamünd      92  88  92  94  92  94   552      0.0 552.0  

  5. Santner Rene            SV Hermagor            87  89  86  93  85  94   534      0.0 534.0  

  6. Janesch Manuel          SV zu Klagenfurt       81  81  89  91  87  97   526      0.0 526.0  

Juniorinnen 
  1. Kohlweg Silke           SV St.Veit             96  95  98  93   -   -   382     99.0 481.0  

  2. Hilberer Stefanie       SV Grafenstein         92  92  99  94   -   -   377    101.1 478.1  

  3. Walzel Petra            SV Preitenegg          95  98  93  87   -   -   373     92.9 465.9  

  4. Fink Bianca             SV Grafenstein         76  81  76  83   -   -   316     80.9 396.9  

  5. Golob Tina              SV Grafenstein         73  85  85  70   -   -   313     80.1 393.1  

Männer 
  1. Fuiko Markus            SV Grafenstein         98  98  98 100  94  98   586     96.9 682.9  

  2. Fürich Armin            SV Spittal             94  93  95  97  95  93   567     95.4 662.4  

  3. Pirker Hans             SV Obermölltal         91  94  92  94  92  93   556     92.8 648.8  

  4. Mödritscher Christian   SV Himmelberg          93  89  94  91  98  95   560     87.0 647.0  

  5. Wedenig Michael         SV Völkermarkt         92  92  95  92  96  91   558     88.7 646.7  

  6. Mayerhofer Jürgen       SV Völkermarkt         90  88  93  93  93  92   549     93.7 642.7  

  7. Harder Daniel           SV Himmelberg          88  94  94  93  93  89   551     91.6 642.6  

  8. Bugelnig Patrick        LPSV Kärnten           90  93  88  90  92  86   539     88.3 627.3  

Frauen 
  1. Kapeller Christina      SV Raiba Lavamünd      99  95  98  93   -   -   385     98.1 483.1  

  2. Kohlweg Katharina       SV St.Veit             94  98  97  94   -   -   383     98.5 481.5  

  3. Hainz Janine            PSV Villach            93  96  94  97   -   -   380     98.3 478.3  

  4. Hößl Tanja              SV Himmelberg          94  94  95  94   -   -   377     98.3 475.3  

  5. Wallner Angelika        SV Obermölltal         93  89  95  96   -   -   373     99.5 472.5  

  6. Pietschnig Anna         SV Preitenegg          94  96  92  92   -   -   374     96.8 470.8  

  7. DI Krumbholz Lydia      LPSV Kärnten           94  95  94  91   -   -   374     94.0 468.0  

  8. Mag. Miklautz Daniela   LPSV Kärnten           81  88  91  83   -   -   343     83.7 426.7  

  9. Knes Dunja              SV St.Veit             82  86  89  82   -   -   339  

Senioren 1 
  1. Fink Alois              LPSV Kärnten           98  97  96  96   -   -   387  

  2. Pirker Peter            SV Obermölltal         91  97  92  90   -   -   370 /11 

  3. Wedenig Theodor         SV Völkermarkt         93  91  95  91   -   -   370 /8 

  4. Mag. Schator Wolfgang   LPSV Kärnten           88  96  92  89   -   -   365  

  5. Ogris Albert            SV Himmelberg          90  89  92  93   -   -   364  

  6. Ing. Deiser Klaus       SV Raiba Lavamünd      86  92  94  91   -   -   363  

  7. Brugger Erwin           SG Friesach            89  94  91  87   -   -   361  

  8. Mayerhofer Wilfried     SV Völkermarkt         93  87  87  88   -   -   355  

Seniorinnen 1 
  1. Gussnig Maria           SV Obermölltal         93  94  87  95   -   -   369  

  2. Kerschbaumer Vevi       SV Obermölltal         89  90  88  98   -   -   365  

  3. Roth Andrea             ABSV-St.Veit           74  84  88  86   -   -   332  



Senioren 2 
  1. Eder Ferdinand          SV St.Veit             91  98  96  90   -   -   375  

  2. Steiner Wolfgang        SV St.Veit             90  86  90  88   -   -   354  

  3. Kerschbaumer Rudi       SV Obermölltal         88  86  88  88   -   -   350  

Seniorinnen 2 
  1. Asslaber Vevi           SV Obermölltal         95  90  90  82   -   -   357  

  2. Kramser Maria           LPSV Kärnten           84  80  85  84   -   -   333  

  3. Grubelnig Burgi         SV Raiba Lavamünd      85  82  76  82   -   -   325  

Senioren 3 
  1. Jahn Gustav             HSV Spittal            97  99  97   -   -   -   293 /19 

  2. Brunner Johann          HSV Spittal            97  97  99   -   -   -   293 /17 

  3. Olsacher Stefan         WSG Radenthein        100  97  96   -   -   -   293 /17 

  4. Jensterle Peter         SG Magistrat Klgft     94  99  97   -   -   -   290  

  5. Weiss Johann            SV St.Veit             93  92  98   -   -   -   283 /12 

  6. Wandling Erwin          WSG Radenthein         94  94  95   -   -   -   283 /7 

  7. Granig Jörg             SV Obermölltal         92  94  92   -   -   -   278  

  8. Kössler Robert          WSG Radenthein         90  95  92   -   -   -   277  

  9. Kotras Herbert          HSV Spittal            90  83  83   -   -   -   256  

Hobbyschützen 
  1. Lach Thomas             SV Eisenkappel         93  96  98   -   -   -   287  

  2. Grayer Reinhold         SV St.Veit             92  98  96   -   -   -   286  

  3. Weingartner Herbert     SV St.Veit             94  97  94   -   -   -   285  

  4. Gerkmann Engelbert      RSV Ferlach            93  93  97   -   -   -   283  

  5. Wolf Franz              HSV Villach            96  89  97   -   -   -   282 /8 

  6. Hintner Andreas         HSV Villach            94  95  93   -   -   -   282 /7 

  7. Knes Walter             SV St.Veit             93  93  95   -   -   -   281 /8 

  8. Eicher Reinhold         SG Friesach            92  94  95   -   -   -   281 /7 

  9. Caldironi Mario         SV Spittal             95  92  91   -   -   -   278  

 10. Zierler Rudolf          RSV Ferlach            93  91  92   -   -   -   276  

 11. Grabner Paul            SG Friesach            91  91  92   -   -   -   274  

 12. Dertnig Michael         SV Völkermarkt         90  88  95   -   -   -   273  

 13. Eisner Karl             SV Völkermarkt         92  87  93   -   -   -   272  

 14. Sovdat Andreas          HSV Villach            89  90  88   -   -   -   267  

 15. Galsterer Bernhard      SG Friesach            86  85  92   -   -   -   263  

 16. Fischer Josef           HSV Villach            87  85  88   -   -   -   260  

 17. Pleschgatternig Arthur  SV Spittal             74  87  83   -   -   -   244  

 18. Piskernik Manfred       RSV Ferlach            88  71  70   -   -   -   229  

Hobbyschützinnen 
  1. Olip Manuela            SV Eisenkappel         91  95  93   -   -   -   279  

  2. Rottenhofer Elisabeth   SV St.Veit             90  89  92   -   -   -   271  

  3. Pfeiffer Burgi          RSV Ferlach            89  88  92   -   -   -   269  

  4. Caldironi Julia         SV Spittal             90  88  89   -   -   -   267  

  5. Lasnik Petra            SV Völkermarkt         87  95  84   -   -   -   266  

  6. Zierler Astrid          RSV Ferlach            89  85  91   -   -   -   265  

  7. Makig Melanie           RSV Ferlach            84  88  89   -   -   -   261 /6 

  8. Regoutz Michaela        RSV Ferlach            83  87  91   -   -   -   261 /3 

  9. Wrulich Annette         RSV Ferlach            85  89  87   -   -   -   261 /3 

 10. Pleschgatternig Erika   SV Spittal             88  84  86   -   -   -   258 /6 

 11. Kröth Manuela           SV Spittal             86  87  85   -   -   -   258 /3 

 12. Zierler Jasmin          RSV Ferlach            86  88  83   -   -   -   257  

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 
  1. SV St.Veit 1                    1140  

       Kohlweg Katharina      383  

       Kohlweg Silke          382  

       Eder Ferdinand         375  

 

  2. LPSV Kärnten                    1126  

       Fink Alois             387  

       DI Krumbholz Lydia     374  

       Mag. Schator Wolfgang  365  



 

  3. SV Obermölltal 2                1123  

       Steiner Stefan         385  

       Wallner Angelika       373  

       Kerschbaumer Vevi      365  

 

  4. SV Raiba Lavamünd               1121  

       Kapeller Christina     385  

       Grubelnig Christoph    370  

       Faullant Tristan       366  

 

  5. SV Preitenegg                   1117  

       Pietschnig Anna        374  

       Walzel Petra           373  

       Joham Matthias         370  

 

  6. SV Himmelberg                   1113  

       Hößl Tanja             377  

       Harder Daniel          369  

       Mödritscher Christian  367  

 

  7. SV Völkermarkt                  1111  

       Heilinger Matthias     378  

       Wedenig Michael        371  

       Rainer Bastian         362  

 

  8. SV Obermölltal 1                1110  

       Pirker Hans            371  

       Pirker Peter           370  

       Gussnig Maria          369  

 

  9. SV St.Veit 2                    1099  

       Pichler Julia          380  

       Steiner Stefanie       365  

       Steiner Wolfgang       354  

 

 10. SV Grafenstein 1                1084  

       Fuiko Markus           394  

       Hilberer Stefanie      377  

       Golob Tina             313  

 

 11. SV Grafenstein 2                 901  

       Fink Bianca            316  

       Krassnig Weeda         306  

       Brand Jaqueline        279  

Schüler 
  1. SV Obermölltal                   567  

       Pirker Christian       192  

       Aichholzer Lukas       190  

       Pichler Georg          185  

 

  2. SV Grafenstein                   552  

       Tischler Lukas         198  

       Petzner Maximilian     181  

       Brand Michael          173  

 

  3. SV Völkermarkt                   546  /15 

       Bergner Leonie         187  

       Napetschnig Lukas      183  

       Regvar Philipp         176  

 

  4. SV Preitenegg 1                  546  /14 

       Neubauer Anna Lena     183  

       Kienzl Lara            182  

       Penz Pascal            181  

 

  5. SV Preitenegg 2                  533  

       Schratter Selina       182  

       Pirker Sebastian       182  

       Gressenberger Chiara   169  

 

  6. RSV Ferlach                      525  

       Hafner Tanja           180  



       Zierler Michael        178  

       Piskernik Niklas       167  

Jugend 1 
  1. SV Preitenegg                    529  

       Oberländer Jan         182  

       Kriegl Michael         178  

       Jöbstl Johannes        169  

 

  2. RSV Ferlach 1                    501  

       Pfeiffer Lisa          180  

       Lausegger Celine       178  

       Zierler Florian        143  

 

  3. RSV Ferlach 2                    496  

       Schönlieb Lisa         171  

       Makig Katharina        170  

       Hafner Niko            155  

 

  4. SV Hermagor                      476  

       Prantl Noah            170  

       Pauletto Esther        154  

       Walraven Priscilla     152  

 

  5. SV Völkermarkt                   358  

       Bergner Lissa          181  

       Lasnik Alfredo         177  

       Pleschiutschnig Charl    0  

 

  6. SV Grafenstein                   338  

       Kribitz Maxi           172  

       Krassnig Noel          166  

       Lasnik Samuel            0  

Jugend 2 
  1. RSV Ferlach                      516  

       Gerkmann Patrick       185  

       Pfeiffer Max           176  

       Wrulich Marco          155  

 

  2. SV Hermagor                      505  

       Oberreßl Manuel        182  

       Raich Micha            171  

       Kristler Kevin         152  

 

  3. SV Grafenstein                   498  

       Ott Dominik            170  

       Lueger Camilla         169  

       Holzer Katharina       159  

Senioren 3 
  1. WSG Radenthein                   853  

       Olsacher Stefan        293  

       Wandling Erwin         283  

       Kössler Robert         277  

 

  2. HSV Spittal                      842  

       Brunner Johann         293  

       Jahn Gustav            293  

       Kotras Herbert         256  

Hobbyschützen 
  1. SV St.Veit                       842  

       Grayer Reinhold        286  

       Weingartner Herbert    285  

       Rottenhofer Elisabeth  271  

 

  2. HSV Villach                      831  

       Hintner Andreas        282  

       Wolf Franz             282  

       Sovdat Andreas         267  

 

  3. SG Friesach                      818  



       Eicher Reinhold        281  

       Grabner Paul           274  

       Galsterer Bernhard     263  

 

  4. SV Völkermarkt                   811  

       Dertnig Michael        273  

       Eisner Karl            272  

       Lasnik Petra           266  

 

  5. RSV Ferlach 1                    809  

       Gerkmann Engelbert     283  

       Pfeiffer Burgi         269  

       Zierler Jasmin         257  

 

  6. SV Spittal                       803  

       Caldironi Mario        278  

       Caldironi Julia        267  

       Kröth Manuela          258  

 

  7. RSV Ferlach 2                    798  

       Zierler Rudolf         276  

       Regoutz Michaela       261  

       Wrulich Annette        261  

 

  8. RSV Ferlach 3                    755  

       Zierler Astrid         265  

       Makig Melanie          261  

       Piskernik Manfred      229  

 

F i n a l e 

 

 



 

 

 

MEDAILLENSPIEGEL 

Verein Gold Silber Bronze 
 

SV Obermölltal 5 3 5 
 

SV St.Veit 4 5 1 
 

SV Grafenstein 2 2 1 
 

RSV Ferlach 2 1 2 
 

SV Eisenkappel 2 0 0 
 

LPSV Kärnten 1 2 0 
 

HSV Spittal 1 2 0 
 

SV Völkermarkt 1 1 2 
 

WSG Radenthein 1 0 1 
 

SV Raiba Lavamünd 1 0 1 
 

SV Preitenegg 1 0 1 
 

SV Hermagor 0 2 0 
 

ABSV-St.Veit 0 1 2 
 

SV Spittal 0 1 0 
 

HSV Villach 0 1 0 
 

SV zu Klagenfurt 0 0 2 
 

SG Friesach 0 0 1 
 

PSV Villach 0 0 1 
 

 


